SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19354/2009

CHIEF ENGINEER, PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.PATRAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Indira G., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The sole Respondent has appeared. Counsel seeks to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time time granted.

List the matter on 19.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com